

# 2023 National Patient Meeting Details

Check out the <u>Agenda</u> for more of the planned events and speakers.

## Meeting Venue

Radisson Hotel Phoenix Airport 427th 44th Street Phoenix, AZ 85008 Phone- 602-220-4400

- Please do not book a hotel reservation for February 17th on your own. Soft Bones will cover the costs and handle the booking of all room reservations for Friday evening, February 17th, for attendees who reside in the U.S. living 70 or more miles away from the meeting location.
- The deadline for hotel registration with Soft Bones is January 10th, 2023. Soft Bones cannot guarantee rooms past this deadline. Please contact us if you have any questions.
- Extended stays are possible but will not be covered by Soft Bones.
- Changes and cancellations must be reported to Soft Bones no later than 5 days before the event to avoid possible financial penalties.
- Check out Things To Do In The Phoenix Area when planning your trip.

THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

- The hotel will need to place a temporary hold of \$100 on your card at check-in, for accidentals.
- Please note there is a shuttle from the airport to the hotel, click here for more information to book.



## 2023 National Patient Meeting Details

### <u>Extended Stay Info</u>

Nights booked before or after the event stay on February 17th will be available at the discounted special event rate, but will not be covered or reimbursed by Soft Bones. <u>Use</u> this link to book your extended stay. If you have any issues with the link please contact-

**This link to book your extended stay.** If you have any issues with the link piedse of

Lexie Rabot, Sales Coordinator for the Radisson Hotel Phoenix Airport

P: +1 (602) 661–3160 | M: +1 (602) 314–8911 lexie.rabot@radissonamericas.com

#### Information On COVID-19 Policies

While it's difficult to predict the COVID protocols that will be in place at the time of our meeting, please check the most up-to-date policies provided by your selected airline. The Phoenix International Airport and hotel policies can be found here:

<u>Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport COVID19 Protocols</u> <u>Radisson Hotel Phoenix Airport COVID19 Protocols</u>

> THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

#### **Travel Grant Reimbursement Information**

**Soft Bones offers a limited number of travel grant reimbursements** for those who need to subsidize the cost of transportation to the meeting. Refer to the <u>travel grant policy</u> for details. Please note that the foundation is a 501c3 nonprofit organization that funds events such as this through ongoing fundraising efforts. We ask that when requesting a travel grant, you use your best judgment so that funds can be dispersed based on need. Donations in any amount to help are appreciated.

Be sure to answer the question regarding a travel grant during registration to indicate interest. Reimbursements are available for U.S residents.

